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i VINEYARDS | GROWER MEMBERS

% Azari | PNSYR
Cyrus Azari / cyrusyazari@gmail.com

¥ Catapult Ranch
PN CH SYR VIO ROU NEB SAN PG RIE MAL MER
Fred Cline / fcline@clinecellars.com
henryc@clinecellars.com, tgendall@clinecellars.com

% Cloud Landing | PN CH
Scott Welch / Scott.Welch@jfwmail.com

% Cloud Twelve | SYRZIN
Evan Pontoriero / evan@foglinevineyards.com

% Crichfield + Black | CHVIO SYR
Sherry & Tim Crichfield / tscrich@gmail.com

% Diamond Pile | PN CH SYR VIO ROU RIE PG
Fred Cline / fcline@clinecellars.com
henryc@clinecellars.com, tgendall@clinecellars.com

% ElCoro | PN
Ana Keller / ana@kellerestate.com

¥ Fedrick | CHPNSYR
Steve Sangiacomo / steve@sangiacomo-vineyards.com

% Fogline Estate | PN CH SB
Evan Pontoriero / evan@foglinevineyards.com

% Gapstone | PN CH SB SEMVIO
Kenneth Kahn / kenny@bluerockvineyard.com

% German | PN CH
Scott Welch / Scott.Welch@jfwmail.com

% Grand Vent | PN SYR
Drew Buechley / dbuechley@gmail.com

% Griffin's Lair | PN SYRVIO
John Flynn / flynn475@gmail.com

Harvest Moon | CH
Darshan Singh / darsingh@aol.com

% Helgren | PN
Kimberly Pfendler / kpfendler@gmail.com

% LaCruz | CHPNVIOPG SYR
Ana Keller / ana@kellerestate.com

% Lakeville | CHPN
Steve Sangiacomo / steve@sangiacomo-vineyards.com

% Lavio | PN
Mike & Bea Charles / mbldachas@aol.com

% LichauHill | CS
Hsiomei Hung & Roger Mead / hsiomei@gmail.com
rmead@folgerlevin.com

% Nightwing | PN CH
Heidi Bridenhagen / heidi@macrostiewinery.com

¥ Noble Family | PN
Ron Noble / ron@ronnoblewines.com

% Panther Ridge | PN
Suzanne Farver / suzannefarver@gmail.com

% Paradise | PN CH MER ALB RIE GR MAL CF PV BLA
Lisa & Al Brayton / lisa.correnti69@gmail.com

% ParumLeo | PN
Laurence Donald / laurence@parumleowine.com

% Pfendler | PN CH
Kimberly Pfendler / kpfendler@gmail.com

% Roaring Frog | PM
Sandy Spring / sandyspring@sbcglobal.net

% Roberts Road | CHPN
Steve Sangiacomo / steve@sangiacomo-vineyards.com

% Sleepy Hollow | PN
Max Herzog / maxh@webperception.com

% Stage Gulch | CHPN
Jens Kullberg / stagegulchvineyards@gmail.com

% SunChase | PN CH
Alex Guarachi / alex@guarachifamilywines.com

% Sweet Family | CHPN GR MON
Jay Sweet / jay@sweetfamilyvineyards.com

¥ SweetLane | CHPN
Ed Grossi / ed@sweetlanenursery.com

¥ Tomales | PN
Cathy Schwemm / cathy.schwemm@gmail.com

¥ Ueberroth | PN CH
Keri Ueberroth / keri@ueberrothvineyards.com

% Volamus | PN
Scott Tweten / stweten@volamusvineyards.com

VARIETY / LEGEND

White Grapes PV Petit Verdot

% Red Grapes PG Pinot Grigio / Pinot Gris
ALB Albarifio PM Pinot Meunier
BLA Blaufrankisch PN Pinot Noir

CF Cabernet Franc RIE Riesling

CS Cabernet Sauvignon ROU Roussanne

CH Chardonnay SAN Sangiovese

GR Grenache SB Sauvignon Blanc
MAL Malbec SEM Semillon

MER Merlot SYR Syrah
MON Mondeuse VIO Viognier

NEB Nebbiolo ZIN Zinfandel

WINERY MEMBERS

¥ Adobe Road | adoberoadwines.com

¥ Azari | azarivineyards.com

Bevan Cellars | bevancellars.com

Blue Farm Wines | bluefarmwines.com

Brick & Mortar | brickandmortarwines.com
Brooks Note | brooksnotewinery.com

Bruliam Wines | bruliamwines.com

Calstar Cellars | calstarcellars.com

Carpenter Wine | carpenterwine.com

Cline Family Cellars | clinecellars.com

Daniel | danielwines.com

Deloach | deloachvineyards.com

Desire Lines | desirelineswines.com

Fogline | foglinevineyards.com

Gray Randolph Wines | grayrandolphwines.com
Guarachi Family Wines | guarachifamilywines.com
Gust | gustwines.com

Keller Estate | kellerestate.com

Kendall-Jackson
jacksonfamilywines.com/wineries/kendall-jackson

Leghorn Wine Company | leghornwine.com
Lombardi Wines | lombardiwines.com
Macrostie | macrostiewinery.com

McEvoy Ranch | mcevoyranch.com
Merryvale | merryvalefamilyofwines.com
Montagne Russe | russewines.com
Panther Ridge | pantherridgevineyard.com
Parum Leo | parumleowine.com

Pfendler | pfendlervineyards.com

Ron Noble Wines | ronnoblewines.com
Sangiacomo Wines | sangiacomowines.com
Schermeister | schermeister.com

Schug | schugwinery.com

Sojourn Cellars | sojourncellars.com
Thirty-Seven Wines | thirty-sevenwines.com
Trombetta Family | trombettawines.com
Wattle Creek | wattlecreek.com

F hd Tasting Rooms within the Petaluma Gap

ABOUT THE PETALUMA GAP WINEGROWERS ALLIANCE

The Petaluma Gap Winegrowers Alliance, a 501(c)6 non-profit wine trade association, represents
the farmers and vintners whose devotion to the land has aided in crafting world-class wines from
the Petaluma Gap American Viticultural Area (AVA).

OUR MISSION

» Promote the growers and vintners of the Petaluma Gap and foster the production of high-quality

wines crafted from grapes grown in the Petaluma Gap American Viticultural Area (AVA).

} Cultivate positive relationships with the community by elevating awareness of growing and winemaking

practices and an understanding of the winegrowers’ commitment to respect and protect the land.

» Continue to advance Petaluma’s 150+ year heritage as a successful wine-producing center.

WIND TO WINE

LOCATION & GEOGRAPHY

» Spans northern Marin and southern Sonoma
Counties.

) Stretches from the coast at Bodega Bay eastward
to Sonoma Mountain and south to San Pablo Bay.

) The City of Petaluma is the urban center within
the AVA.

200,000 Totalacres | 4,000 Planted acres

COOL CLIMATE GRAPE VARIETIES

75% 12% 12%
Pinot Noir ~ Chardonnay Syrah

bout 1% other varietals, including Viognier, Riesling,
Cabernet Sauvignon, Grenache, and Zinfandel.

GROWING CONDITIONS

} Persistent afternoon winds in excess of 8 mph.

» Warm days moderated by afternoon cool
marine air and fog.

» Nighttime cooling preserves acidity.

Ty E e TN EENS

SONOMA
COUNTY

San Pablo
ot Bay

WIND & FOG EFFECTS ON GRAPEVINES

) Induces stomatal closure in grape leaves.

» Slows sugar development.

» Produces smaller berries with thicker skins.
» Extends hangtime.

VARIETAL CHARACTERISTICS

) Balanced acidity, naturally.
}» More complex flavors.

} Richer texture.

» Age-worthy wines.
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